subject to the approval of shareholders, in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 read with the rules 

made there under and Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations") read with other applicable 

regulations, if any at a price of ₹102/- (Rupees One Hundred and Two Only) per Equity Share, subject to 

the approval of regulatory/ statutory authorities and the shareholders of the Company at the ensuing Annual 

General Meeting (AGM) and other regulatory authorities, as may be applicable.  

The details as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read

[...]

0 0.00% 40,000 0.46% 

Priti Mehul 

Gandhi 

0 0.00% 35,000 0.40% 

Amit Kumar 0 0.00% 20,000 0.23% 

Rimjhim 

Goenka 

0 0.00% 10,000 0.11% 

Urban 

Botanics 

Private 

Limited 

0 0.00% 10,000 0.11% 

Ashish Kila 0 0.00% 10,000 0.11% 

iii.  Issue price ₹102/- (Rupees One Hundred and Two Only) 

iv.  Number of investors 19 (Nineteen) Investors 

v.  In case of convertibles - intimation 

on conversion of securities or on 

lapse of the tenure of the 

instrument  

Each of the Warrant is exchangeable into Equity Share having 

face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.